

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

JUN YU,) **NO. 46364-2018**
)
Plaintiff-Appellant,)
v.) **APPELLANT’S REPLY BRIEF**
)
IDAHO STATE UNIVERSITY, MARK)
ROBERTS, Individually and in His Official)
Capacity as a Faculty Member of Idaho)
State University; SHANNON LYNCH,)
Individually and in Her Official Capacity as)
a Faculty Member of Idaho State)
University; KANDI TURLEY-AMES,)
Individually and in Her Official Capacity as)
a Faculty Member of Idaho State)
University; CORNELIS J. VAN der)
SCHYF, Individually and in His Official)
Capacity as a Faculty Member of Idaho)
State University; ARTHUR C. VAILAS)
Individually and in His Official Capacity as)
President of Idaho State University)
and JOHN/JANE DOES I through X, whose)
true identities are presently unknown,)
Defendants-Respondents.)
)
)
)

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF
THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF BANNOCK**

THE HONORABLE ROBERT C. NAFTZ DISTRICT JUDGE PRESIDING

RONALDO A. COULTER (ISB NO. 3850)
IDAHO EMPLOYMENT LAW
SOLUTIONS
776 E. RIVERSIDE DR., SUITE 206
P.O. BOX 1833
EAGLE, IDAHO 83616

MICHAEL E. KELLY ISB # 4351
KRISTA L. HOWARD, ISB #5987
SHANNON GRAHAM, ISB # 10092
KELLY LAW, PLLC
137 E. 50th Street
Garden City, ID 83714

**ATTORNEY FOR
PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT**

**ATTORNEY FOR
DEFENDANT-RESPONDENT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	1
THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED BY SUMMARILY DISMISSING THE CASE.....	1
A. The District Court Erred in Finding the Appellant Failed to Comply With the Idaho Tort Claims Act (ITCA) as Idaho Code §§ 6-905 and 6-908 are Inapplicable to Claims Brought Under 42 U.S.C. § 1983 and Contract Claims are Not Subject to the Notice Requirement of the ITCA	1
B. The District Court Erred in Finding the Appellant’s Allegations Were Barred by the Applicable Statute of Limitations	2
C. Respondents are Not Entitled to an Award of Costs or an Award of Attorney Fees Under I.C. Section 12-121	4
CONCLUSION.....	5
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

Doe 12 v. Baylor University, 336 F.Supp.3d 763 (W.D. Texas 2018).....4
Easterling v. Kendall, 159 Idaho 902, 367 P.3d 1214 (2016)4, 5

Other Authority:

42 U.S.C. § 1983.....2, 3
Idaho Code § 6-905.....1
Idaho Code § 6-908.....1
Idaho Code § 12-121.....4
